The Company has received the approval vide letter 

dated May 20, 2016 received on May 27, 2016, to pay 

the Managerial Remuneration of Rs. 1,03,50,000/- (Rupees

One Crore Three Lac and Fi�y Thousand Only) for the 

period from June 01, 2015 to May 31, 2016, Rs. 1,19,03,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Nineteen Lac and Three Thousand

Only) for the period from June 01, 2016 to May 31, 2017 

and Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Twenty Lac

Only) for the period with e�ect from June 01, 2017 to May 

31, 2018, in respect of application made by the Company

on September 15, 2015 for payment of managerial 

remuneration of Rs.10 lac p.m. each i.e. Rs.120 lac p.a. 

each to Mr. Kumar Taurani, Chairman & Managing

[...]

of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 

Thursday, November 5, 2015 had approved the proposal 

of Buyback of shares from the “Open Market” through the 

BSE and the NSE using their nationwide electronic terminals 

for a maximum amount of Rs.6,80,00,000 (Rupees Six Crore

Eighty lacs only) (excluding brokerage, transactional 

charges and taxes, if any).

d. The Buy-back offer commenced on November 26, 2015 

and closed on May 25, 2016. The Company has bought 

back 10,39,981 Equity Shares, from the open market using 

the nationwide electronic trading facilities of BSE Limited